STANCE 291

SPECS

FEATURES

SIZES
COLORS
FRAME
FORK

SHOCK

S,M, L, XL

Olive Green /Black
ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, 120mm

RockShox Recon RL Solo Air, 130mm, Boost 15x110 QR, with Fast Black
stanchions, tapered

RockShox Monarch R

COMPONENTS

HANDLEBAR

STEM

SEATPOST

SADDLE

PEDALS

Giant Connect Trail, 780x31.8, [GA 690]

Giant Contact

Giant Contact Switch dropper with remote, 30.9
Giant Contact (neutral)

N/A

DRIVETRAIN

SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET

SRAM SX Eagle

N/A

SRAM SX Eagle
Shimano MT200
Shimano MT201

SRAM SX Eagle, 11x50
SRAM SX Eagle

SRAM SX Eagle DUB, 30t

WHEELS
BOTTOM BRACKET
RIMS

HUBS

SPOKES
TIRES

SRAM DUB, press fit
Giant XCT 29" alloy

[F] Giant Tracker Performance Boost 15x110, sealed bearing [R] Giant
Tracker Giant Sport QR141, loose ball

Sapim

Maxxis Forekaster 29x2.35, EXO, TR

Frame: ALUXX-Grade Aluminum, 120mm

Fork: RockShox Recon RL Solo Air, 130mm, Boost 15x110 QR, with Fast Black

stanchions, tapered
Shifters: SRAM SX Eagle

Crankset: SRAM SX Eagle DUB, 30t
Colors: Olive Green / Black

GEOMETRY

FRAME

Seat Tube Length (inch)

SeatTube Angle

Top Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Length (inch)
Head Tube Angle

Fork Rake (inch)

Trail (inch)

Wheelbase (inch)

Chain Stay Length (inch)

Bottom Bracket Drop (inch)

Stack (inch)

Reach (inch)

Stand Over Height(inch)

Handlebar Width (inch)

Stem Length (inch)

Crank Length (inch)

Wheel Size

133
75.0°
224
39
67.5°

39
446
172
1.6
241
16
28.7
30.7

6.7
29"

17
75.0°
233
39
67.5°

39

456
172
1.6

241
16.9
289
30.7

6.7
29"

19
75.0°
246
49
67.5°

29"

All specifications and prices listed are subject to change without notice.

XL
20
75.0°
254
55
67.5°

39

47.8
172
16

26.3
185
30.8
30.7

6.9
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